

The meeting is open to anyone interested in the study of mollusks, whether or not a member of the A. M. U. Reservation forms for housing may be obtained from the Secretary, Mrs. Lucille Zellers, 714 Elm Street, El Cerrito, California 95432; non-members should send her 50 cents for mailing costs. Reservations should be in by May 15 but will be accepted later if space remains available.

Anyone having unusual or interesting shell material that may be exhibited should contact the exhibit chairman, Mr. Howard Fletcher, 1008 La Hermosa Drive, Redlands, California, who will help with the planning and placing of the exhibits.

Dr. Edwin Allison, Vice-Chairman, is assisting me in the planning of the program, and offers of papers may also be sent to him. These should be in before May 15 and should be on the "Call for Papers" form sent out by the Secretary.

We hope — as do all slates of officers each year — that this will be a banner meeting, and it can be with our combined efforts. Let's see you at Asilomar!

Myra Keen, Chairman

## Errata

BY

FRANZ ALFRED SCHILDER

University of Halle, German Democratic Republic

In "The Cowrie Fauna of Penrith Island" published in The Veliger 6(3): 155-161, the following passages should be emended:

In the list of species on pp. 155-156: *Erosaria labrolineata*, *Palmadusta gracilis* and *Bistolida pallidula* were established in 1849, not in 1848; IREDALE (1939, Austral. Zoologist 8(2): 99) has pointed out that GASKOIN's paper in Proc. Zool. Soc. London for 1848 was published March 13, 1849. *Erronea listeri* GRAY was published in 1824, while the preoccupied name *listeri* GRAY 1825 is a synonym of *Erosaria marginalis* DILLWYN 1827 (see SCHILDER, 1922, Proc. Malacol. Soc. London 15(2/3): 118).

In Table 1, pp. 158-159 the figures on the fifth line (pertaining to *Monetaria moneta*) must be changed as follows:

column r/12	- 10.0 > 9.1	(instead of 8.0 = 8.1)
m/L	- 10.5 > 9.1	(11.7 > 9.8)
dr/L	- 9.5 > 8.3	(9.9 > 8.0)
♀ %	- 64 = 64	(41 < 51)

Finally, there is a transposition of names in the last two lines of the first column: instead of *Calpurnus verrucosus* in the penultimate line read *Palmadusta gracilis* and in the last line read *Calpurnus verrucosus* instead of *Palmadusta gracilis*.

## Backnumbers of THE VELIGER and other publications

The Veliger is mailed free to all members of THE CALIFORNIA MALACOOLOGICAL SOCIETY, Inc. Membership open to all individuals; no institutional memberships. Dues for the fiscal year 1964/65 (beginning July 1): \$5.- plus a postage fee of \$-.40 for members living in the Americas outside of the U. S. A., and \$-.60 for members living in other foreign countries. Please, send for membership application forms to the Manager or the Editor.

Volumes 1 and 2 are out of print

Volume 3: \$3.75    Volume 4: \$5.-    Volume 5: \$5.-  
Volume 6: \$7.-

Subscription to Volume 7: \$7.50 domestic; \$7.90 in the Americas; \$8.10 all other foreign countries.

Supplement to volume 3: \$ 3.- plus \$ -.25 postage  
(plus \$ -.12 sales tax for California residents only)

[Opisthobranch Mollusks of California  
by Prof. Ernst Marcus]

Please, note: Back numbers sold in complete volumes only with a handling charge of \$ -.25 on each order; subscriptions for the current volume accepted until March 1<sup>st</sup> of each year and on a per volume basis only. Send orders with remittance to:

Mrs. Jean M. Cate, *Manager*, 12719 San Vicente Boulevard, Los Angeles, Calif. 90049. Please, make checks payable to C. M. S., Inc.

Shipments of material ordered are generally made within two weeks after receipt of remittance.

Backnumbers of the current volume will be mailed to new subscribers, as well as to those who renew late, on the first working day of the month following receipt of the remittance. The same policy applies to new members.

